

BID RESULTS
AB2008-60 CLOTHING FOR THE CORRECTION CENTER AND YOUTH DETENTION CENTER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS
DATE: OCTOBER 28, 2008

NUMBER OF RESPONSES	10				
NAME OF BIDDER	ACME SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.	CAROLINA TEXTILES	GOLD WATER INDUSTRIES, INC.	O.D. TARAGIN & BROS., LLC	ATD AMERICAN COMPANY
ADDRESS	10 CEDAR SWAMP ROAD SUITE 7	PO BOX 11211	17221 S. WESTERN AVENUE	1400 ALICEANNA STREET	135 GREENWOOD AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	GLEN COVE, NY 11542	CHARLOTTE, NC 28220	GARDENA, CA 90247	BALTIMORE, MD 21231	WYNCOTE, PA 19095-1396
CONTACT	ZAHHEER SHEIK	BOB JONES	JACK WANG	MICHELE SHAPIRO	SPENCER ZASLOW
TELEPHONE	800 567 8025	704 525 1272	310 538 4560	410 276 7570	215 576 1000
FAX	800 567 8026	704 525 0607	310 538 0644	410 276 1414	215 576 1827
EMAIL	NJ@ACMESUPPLY.BIZ	CAROLINATEXILES@NETZERO.COM	SALES@GOLDWATERUSA.COM	ODTAR@EROLS.COM	AMERICAN@ATD.COM
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	12903 EXPIRES 11/15/13	NEED	NEED	NEED	3445 EXPIRES 10/15/10
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
TOTAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL
FATAL FLAWS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
NAME OF BIDDER	THE LIBERTY STORE	BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.	ROBINSON TEXTILES	WALTER F. STEPHENS, JR. INC.	UNIFORMS MFG., INC.
ADDRESS	5 EAST GENESEE STREET	134 N. MAIN STREET, PO BOX 429	152 W. WALNUT STREET, SUITE 250	415 SOUTH AVENUE	PO BOX 12716
CITY, STATE, ZIP	AUBURN, NY 13021	FUGUAY-VARINA, NC 27526	GARDENA, CA 90248	FRANKLIN, OH 45005	SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85267-2716
CONTACT	MARTY GOLDMAN	TINA MORGAN	GARY LOVEMARK	CARLA BAKER	LARRY TUCKER
TELEPHONE	315 252 1761	800 334 9880	800 421 5582	800 543 7960	800 222 1474
FAX	315 252 1761	800 322 7537	800 370 7019	937 746 0947	480 368 8556
EMAIL	MARTY@THELIBETYSTORE.COM	TINAMORGAN@BOBBARKER.COM	ROBTXEMAIL@AOL.COM	WFS4500S@AOL.COM	LARRY@UMIDIRECT.COM
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	28249 EXPIRES 4/15/14		7048 EXPIRES 3/15/13	NEED CERT	NEED CERT
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
TOTAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL	PARTIAL
FATAL FLAWS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS				
CKPWRMCEBZ008-20 RECORDS TRENCH AND PILING FOR COOP				
DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2008				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	LARGE DOC SOLUTIONS	CONCORE GROUP INC.	EISENBERG ASSOCIATES, INC.	CHENDA INFORMATION SERVICES INC.
ADDRESS	15 WALNUT AVENUE	401 NORTH OLIVE STREET	4 CLIFF DRIVE	10 PARSONAGE ROAD, SUITE 312
CITY, STATE, ZIP	CLARK, NJ 07066	MEDIA, PA 19021	ANDOVER, NJ 07821	EDISON, NJ 08837
CONTACT	GARY STARK	HOWARD J. GORDON	ROBERT EISENBERG	MICHAEL FORTINO
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	GSTAR@LARGEDOC.COM	HJG@CONCORE.COM	REISENBERG@NET	MF@CHENDAINFORMATION.COM
TELEPHONE	732-598-3090	610-565-3009	973-347-1225	732-549-6800
FAX	732-882-1220	610-565-4764	973-347-4397	732-549-6041
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	YES	YES	YES	NO
WILLING TO EXTEND TO COOP MEMBER	YES	YES	YES	YES
INSURANCE	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED	NEED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	33974 EXPIRES 5/15/10	NEED IF AWARDED	12872 EXPIRES 11/15/13	NEED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT, METHOD OF ACCOMPLISHMENT AND KEY PERSONNEL	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
YEAR ONE COST PER CUBIC FOOT	14.7900	21.5363	15.7500	19.1633
ESTIMATED CUBIC FEET	25.32	25.32	25.32	25.32
TOTAL	374,556.75	545,407.00	398,868.75	489,306.00
OPTION YEAR TWO, COST PER CUBIC FOOT	12.00	22.15	15.75	16.55
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS
AB2008-53 REPAINTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON RUNWAY 6/24 FOR TTN
October 29, 2008

NUMBER OF RESPONSES	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	TRAFFIC LINES, INC.	HI-WAY SAFET SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFETY MARKING, INC.	HI-LITE MARKINGS, INC.	MIDLANTIC MARKING, INC.	DENVILLE LINE PAINTING, INC.
ADDRESS	5100 ASBURY ROAD	9 ROCKVIEW WAY	460 BOSTWICK AVENUE	18249 HI LITE DRIVE, PO BOX 460	PO BOX 7997	2 GREEN POND RD.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	ROCKLAND, MA 02370	BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605	ADAMS CENTER, NY 13606	GAITHERSBURG, MD 20898	ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866
CONTACT	MARK SERGEANT	KENNETH HORN, PRESIDENT	MARK KELLY, PRESIDENT	DENNIS HAEFNER		MIKE OLENOWSKI, PRESIDENT
TELEPHONE	732 919 3100		203 333 6870	315 583 6111	301 865 8844	973 625 1010
FAX						
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	REQUIRE AA201 IF AWARDED	REQUIRE AA201 IF AWARDED	REQUIRE AA201 IF AWARDED	REQUIRE AA201 IF AWARDED	REQUIRE AA201 IF AWARDED	REQUIRE AA201 IF AWARDED
NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	604990 EXPIRES 3/24/10	630889 EXPIRES 6/22/09 NEED CERT	NOT REGISTERED ON DOL SITE	608491 EXPIRES 3/6/10	645565 EXPIRES 10/31/09 NEED CERT	56170 EXPIRES 4/4/10
REFERENCES	P.57 TTN TO CHECK	P.57 TTN TO CHECK	P.57 TTN TO CHECK	P.57 TTN TO CHECK	P.57 TTN TO CHECK	P.57 TTN TO CHECK
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EO 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
INSURANCE	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED	NEED
COST PER SQ. FT.	0.39	0.44	0.47	0.49	0.786	2.750
TOTAL COST FOR 105,000 SQ. FT.	40,950.00	46,200.00	49,350.00	51,450.00	82,530.00	288,750.00
ALTERNATE FOR WORK PERFORMED AT NIGHT	0.42	0.44	0.49	0.54	0.786	3.000
TOTAL COST FOR 105,000 SQ. FT.	44,100.00	46,200.00	51,450.00	56,700.00	82,530.00	315,000.00
FATAL FLAWS	NO	NO	NOT REGISTERED ON DOL SITE AS PW CONTRACTOR - CHECK DOL	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS		
AB2008-61 POLL BOOKS FOR THE SUPERINTENDENT OF ELECTIONS FOR TWO YEARS WITH OPTION TO EXTEND TWO YEARS		
DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2008		
NUMBER OF RESPONSES	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	COUNTY BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	ROYAL PRINTING SERVICE
ADDRESS	1574 REED ROAD	441 51 STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PENNINGTON, NJ 08534	WEST NEW YORK, NJ 07093
CONTACT	JOSEPH C. LENNON, JR.	KEVIN N. PASSANTE
TELEPHONE	609 935 0180	201 863 3131
FAX	609 935 0177	201 867 4437
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	6062 EXPIRES 11/15/12	13999 EXPIRES 4/15/14
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT AND REEFERNCS	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
VENDOR MUST HAVE FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE	YES	YES
INSURANCE	REQUIRE IF AWARDED	REQUIRE IF AWARDED
YEAR ONE AND TWO		
ESTIMATED REGISTERED VOTERS 669,000 X 2 YEARS	1,338,000	1,338,000
COST PER SIGNATURE AND FOR SPECIAL ELECTIONS	0.0525	0.0540
COST (DOES NOT INCLUDE SPECIAL ELECTIONS OF REFERENDA WHICH SHALL BE BILLED AT UNIT COST IN ADDITION TO REFERENCED TOTAL)	70,245.00	72,252.00
OPTION TO EXTEND TWO YEARS		
ESTIMATED REGISTERED VOTERS	1,535,000	1,535,000
COST PER SIGNATURE AND FOR SPECIAL ELECTIONS	0.0525	0.0540
COST (DOES NOT INCLUDE SPECIAL ELECTIONS OF REFERENDA WHICH SHALL BE BILLED AT UNIT COST IN ADDITION TO REFERENCED TOTAL)	80,587.50	82,890.00
OPEN END FOR SPECIAL ELECTIONS AND REFERENDA OVER TWO YEARS + OPTIONAL TWO YEARS, COST PER SIGNATURE	0.0525	0.0540
FATAL FLAWS	NO	NO